

Resolution No 331/2019 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as 'Exchange') **suspends exchange trading in the ordinary shares (ISIN: HU0000074539) and related derivate instruments** (included in the Annex to this Resolution) of the issuer North Hungarian Electricity Supply plc. (registered seat: 3525 Miskolc, Dózsa György út. 13.) hereinafter referred to as 'Issuer' on October 4, 2019 from the beginning of trading until the end of the "Post Trading phase" on October 7, 2019.

The CEO obliges the Issuer to disclose the extraordinary information necessitating the suspension of trading in accordance with the Exchange regulations.

In the case such information is released prior to the end of the suspension period, the CEO may resolve to resume trading in the Issuer's ordinary shares and related derivate instruments.

Budapest, October 3, 2019

Richárd Végh Chief Executive Officer

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.



Annex of the Resolution No. 331/2019 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Information and public disclosure on the basis of the Commission (EU) Implementing Regulation 2017/1005.

| 1. | Date and time of the publication / communication | 2019-10-03T17:20:00 UTC+2 |
|-----|--|--|
| 2. | Action type | Measures to suspend trading of the financial asset and related financial instruments |
| 3. | Reasons for the action | Application for suspension submitted by the Issuer. Extraordinary Information will be published. |
| 4. | Effective from | 2019-10-04T08:15:00 UTC+2 |
| 5. | Effective to | 2019-10-07T17:20:00 UTC+2 |
| 6. | Ongoing ('Yes'- Action is ongoing 'No'- Action is not ongoing) | Yes |
| 7. | Trading venue(s) (MIC code) | XBUD |
| 8. | Issuer name | North Hungarian Electricity Supply plc. |
| 9. | Issuer's LEI code | 529900O65N9E5HRIZ429 |
| 10. | Instrument identifier (ISIN code) | HU0000074539 |
| 11. | Instrument full name | ÉMÁSZ share |
| 12. | Related derivatives | HU0007230068, HU0007312445, HU0007411841, HU0007442101, HU0007477628, HU0007518538 |
| 13. | Other related instruments | - |
| 14. | Comments | - |